503206121 03/05/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3252736

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
		CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		I	Name Execution I			
STANDARD PARKING CORPORATIO			N		11/25/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	SP PLL	SP PLUS CORPORATION				
Street Address:	200 E F	200 E RANDOLPH ST.				
Internal Address:	SUITE -	SUITE 7700				
City:	CHICAG	CHICAGO				
State/Country:	ILLINO	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60601					
	•					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Typ	e		Number			
Patent Number: 7941		70440	22			
Patent Number:		79413	337			
		/9413				
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA		-			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(312)6	609-5005		sful it will be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA	(312)6 • the e	-	unsuccess ent via US	sful, it will be sent S Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:	DATA I be sent to if provided	(312)6 5 the e 1; if th 31260	609-5005 mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s	Insuccess ent via US	sful, it will be sent 5 Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA I be sent to if provided	(312)6 <i>the e</i> <i>i; if th</i> 31260 abufal	609-5005 e-mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s 197850 lino@vedderprice.com	ensuccess ent via US	sful, it will be sent 5 Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA I be sent to if provided e:	(312)6 <i>the e</i> <i>i; if th</i> 31260 abufal ANGE	609-5005 mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 197850 190@vedderprice.com ELO J. BUFALINO	ensuccess ent via US	sful, it will be sent S Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA I be sent to if provided e:	(312)6 <i>the e</i> <i>i; if th</i> 31260 abufal ANGE VEDD	609-5005 e-mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s 197850 lino@vedderprice.com ELO J. BUFALINO PER PRICE P.C.	Insuccess ent via Us	sful, it will be sent 5 Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA I be sent to if provided e:	(312)6 <i>the e</i> <i>i; if th</i> 31260 abufal ANGE VEDD 222 N	609-5005 mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 997850 Ino@vedderprice.com ELO J. BUFALINO DER PRICE P.C. . LASALLE ST., SUITE 2400	ent via US	sful, it will be sent S Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA I be sent to if provided e:	(312)6 <i>the e</i> <i>i; if th</i> 31260 abufal ANGE VEDD 222 N	609-5005 e-mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s 197850 lino@vedderprice.com ELO J. BUFALINO PER PRICE P.C.	ent via US	sful, it will be sent S Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provided e:	(312)6) the e 1; if th 31260 abufal ANGE VEDD 222 N CHIC/	609-5005 mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 997850 Ino@vedderprice.com ELO J. BUFALINO DER PRICE P.C. . LASALLE ST., SUITE 2400	insuccess ent via US	sful, it will be sent 5 Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	(312)6) the e 1; if th 31260 abufal ANGE VEDD 222 N CHIC/	609-5005 e-mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s 997850 lino@vedderprice.com ELO J. BUFALINO DER PRICE P.C. . LASALLE ST., SUITE 2400 AGO, ILLINOIS 60601	ent via US	sful, it will be sent 5 Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	(312)6) the e 1; if th 31260 abufal ANGE VEDD 222 N CHIC/	609-5005 mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s 197850 100@vedderprice.com ELO J. BUFALINO DER PRICE P.C. . LASALLE ST., SUITE 2400 AGO, ILLINOIS 60601 38117.04.0001	ent via US	sful, it will be sent S Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	(312)6 <i>the e</i> <i>i; if th</i> 31260 abufal ANGE VEDD 222 N CHIC/	609-5005 -mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 97850 ino@vedderprice.com ELO J. BUFALINO DER PRICE P.C. . LASALLE ST., SUITE 2400 AGO, ILLINOIS 60601 38117.04.0001 ANGELO J. BUFALINO	ent via US	sful, it will be sent S Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	(312)6 <i>the e</i> <i>i; if th</i> 31260 abufal ANGE VEDD 222 N CHIC/	609-5005 mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s 97850 lino@vedderprice.com ELO J. BUFALINO DER PRICE P.C. . LASALLE ST., SUITE 2400 AGO, ILLINOIS 60601 38117.04.0001 ANGELO J. BUFALINO /angelo bufalino/	insuccess ent via US	sful, it will be sent 5 Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R:	(312)6 o the e 31260 abufal ANGE VEDD 222 N CHIC/	609-5005 -mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s 97850 lino@vedderprice.com ELO J. BUFALINO DER PRICE P.C. . LASALLE ST., SUITE 2400 AGO, ILLINOIS 60601 38117.04.0001 ANGELO J. BUFALINO /angelo bufalino/ 03/05/2015	ent via US	sful, it will be sent S Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6	E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R: ne to SP Plu	(312)6 o the e l; if th 31260 abufal ANGE VEDD 222 N CHIC/ CHIC/ US Cor	609-5005 c-mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s 997850 lino@vedderprice.com ELO J. BUFALINO DER PRICE P.C. . LASALLE ST., SUITE 2400 AGO, ILLINOIS 60601 38117.04.0001 ANGELO J. BUFALINO /angelo bufalino/ 03/05/2015 rporation#page1.tif	insuccess ent via US	oful, it will be sent S Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTER GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 ource=Change of Name	E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R: ne to SP Plu ne to SP Plu ne to SP Plu	(312)6 o the e l; if th 31260 abufal ANGE VEDD 222 N CHIC/ CHIC/ US Cor JS Cor JS Cor	509-5005 mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s 997850 lino@vedderprice.com ELO J. BUFALINO DER PRICE P.C. . LASALLE ST., SUITE 2400 AGO, ILLINOIS 60601 38117.04.0001 ANGELO J. BUFALINO /angelo bufalino/ 03/05/2015 rporation#page1.tif rporation#page2.tif rporation#page3.tif	ent via US	sful, it will be sent 5 Mail.	

source=Change of Name to SP Plus Corporation#page5.tif source=Change of Name to SP Plus Corporation#page6.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SP PLUS CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "STANDARD PARKING CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "SP PLUS CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 11:49 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



0923153 8100м

131345336 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 0923324

DATE: 11-25-13

Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:57 AM 11/25/2013 FILED 11:49 AM 11/25/2013 SRV 131345336 - 0923153 FILE RSHIP AND MERGER NG

State of Delaware

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING SP PLUS CORPORATION a Delaware Corporation WITH AND INTO STANDARD PARKING CORPORATION a Delaware corporation (Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

* * * * *

Standard Parking Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "**Company**"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME	STATE OF INCORPORATION
Standard Parking Corporation	Delaware
SP Plus Corporation	Delaware

SECOND: That the Company is the owner of 100% of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of SP Plus Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary").

THIRD: That the Company shall be the surviving corporation.

FOURTH: That the name of the Company as the surviving corporation shall be changed to "SP Plus Corporation."

FIFTH: That the Company, by resolutions of its Board of Directors duly adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors held September 25, 2013, determined to merge the Subsidiary with and into the Company upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in said resolutions. A true copy of said resolutions is attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u>. Said resolutions have not been modified or rescinded and are in full force and effect on the date hereof.

SIXTH: That the merger shall be effective on December 2, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being a duly authorized officer of the Company, has executed this Certificate of Ownership and Merger in the name and on behalf of the Company on and as of this 25th day of November, 2013.

Standard Parking Corporation a Delaware corporation

By:	/s/ Robert N. Sacks
Name:	Robert N. Sacks
Title:	Executive Vice President

Signature Page to Delaware Certificate of Ownership and Merger

EXHIBIT A

WHEREAS, the Board deems it to be in the best interests of the Corporation that the Corporation name be changed to "SP Plus Corporation" (the "Name Change") and that, consistent therewith, the NASDAQ ticker symbol for the Corporation be changed to "SP" (the "Symbol Change"); and

WHEREAS, Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "GCL") permits the Corporation to merge a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Corporation with and into itself, and take the name of such subsidiary pursuant to the terms of the merger without stockholder approval; and

WHEREAS, the Board desires to form a wholly-owned Delaware subsidiary to be named "SP Plus Corporation" (the "Subsidiary") for the express purpose of merging the Subsidiary with and into the Corporation (the "Merger") and effecting the Name Change as permitted pursuant to the provisions of the GCL.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Corporation is hereby authorized to form and organize the Subsidiary.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Merger, the Name Change and the Symbol Change are hereby approved.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that set forth below are the terms and conditions of the Merger:

1. On the Effective Date (as defined below), the Corporation and the Subsidiary shall be merged into a single corporation by the Subsidiary merging with and into the Corporation. The Corporation shall be the surviving corporation (the "surviving corporation").

2. The Merger shall be effective on December 2, 2013 (the "Effective Date").

3. On the Effective Date,

(a) The Corporation, as the surviving corporation, shall possess all the rights, privileges, powers and franchises of a public as well as of a private nature, and shall be subject to all the restrictions, disabilities and duties of each of the constituent corporations; and all property, real, personal and mixed, and all debts due on whatever account, including subscriptions to shares of capital stock, and all other choses in action and all and every other interest of, or belonging to, or due to, each of the constituent corporations shall be vested in the surviving corporation without further act or deed.

(b) All the liabilities and obligations of each of the constituent corporations shall attach to and become liabilities and obligations of the surviving corporation and the surviving corporation shall be liable and responsible for all such liabilities and obligations; and any claim existing or action or proceeding pending by or against any of the constituent corporations may be prosecuted to judgment as if the Merger had not taken place, or the

surviving corporation may be substituted in its place and neither the rights of creditors nor any liens upon the property of any of the constituent corporations shall be impaired by the Merger.

4. Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Date shall be amended to read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is SP Plus Corporation."

and as so amended, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation on and as of the Effective Date, and it shall thereafter continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation until duly amended or changed in accordance with the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

5. The By-laws of the Corporation in effect immediately prior to the Effective Date shall continue as the By-laws of the surviving corporation on the Effective Date, and shall thereafter continue to be the By-laws of the surviving corporation until duly altered, amended or repealed as provided by law or such By-laws.

6. The officers and directors of the Corporation immediately prior to the Effective Date will continue as the officers and directors of the surviving corporation until such time as their successors are elected or until their earlier resignation or removal from office.

7. At the Effective Date, all of the shares of the Corporation issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Date shall remain issued and outstanding and shall be the issued and outstanding shares of the surviving corporation. All of the shares of the Subsidiary issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Date, which are held by the Corporation, shall be cancelled, and no further consideration shall be given therefor.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Corporation (each an "Authorized Officer" and together the "Authorized Officers" are hereby authorized, empowered and directed, in the name an on behalf of the Corporation, to execute, deliver and file, or cause to be filed, (i) any and all documents required to be executed and/or filed in connection with the formation of the Subsidiary, (ii) with the Delaware Secretary of State, a Certificate of Ownership and Merger reflecting the Merger and the Name Change, (iii) any and all documents and amendments as may be necessary in any state in which the Corporation is qualified to transact business to reflect the Merger and/or the Name Change, (iv) any and all documents that may be necessary or appropriate to reflect any and all assumed/fictitious or trade names that the Corporation may choose to use in its operations in any jurisdiction, (v) with The NASDAQ Stock Market, any and all documents that may be necessary to effect the Symbol Change, and (vi) with the Securities and Exchange Commission, any and all reports and other documents that may be necessary to disclose or otherwise reflect the Merger, the Name Change and the Symbol Change.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Authorized Officers are hereby authorized, empowered and directed, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation to take any and all additional steps, and do all additional acts and things, including, without limitation, the execution, delivery and/or filing (with any jurisdiction, agency or other party) of any and all other agreements, instruments,

certificates and documents, as in the judgment of such Authorized Officers may be deemed necessary, desirable or appropriate to effect the Merger, Name Change and Symbol Change contemplated herein, and to otherwise carry out the purposes of the foregoing recitals and resolutions.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any and all actions heretofore taken by the officers, employees and agents of the Corporation, whether personally, or in the name or on the behalf of the Corporation, with respect to the foregoing recitals and resolutions, are hereby ratified, confirmed and approved as the acts and deeds of the Corporation.